

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-2398, Version: 1

# Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners

## <u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution to Establish an Ad-Hoc Committee of the Board of Commissioners to Study Green Policies Within DeKalb County and Their Impact

## Information Contact: John Manson

**Phone Number:** 404 371 6207

### **PURPOSE:**

To provide informed professional input and suggestions, as legally appropriate, to the CEO, COO and staff concerning the County's Green Policies, infrastructure and planning efforts generally and specifically as to (1) the completion of the County's ARC Green Communities submission prior to Earth Day 2021; and (2) the completion of additional Green Policy goals between the time of the ARC submission and end of 2021.

### **NEED/IMPACT:**

To ensure that the County develops and implements green and sustainable policy.

### FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

To adopt the Resolution Establishing an Ad-Hoc committee of the Board of Commissioners to Study Green Policies Within DeKalb County and Their Impact.